

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-2	2895	Version:	1	Name:	Amendment to Previously Appro Ave - Cork Ave at I-294 Intercha		
Туре:	Amendment to a Previously Approved Item				Status:	Approved		
File created:	4/24/2024				In control:	Transportation Committee		
On agenda:	5/16	5/16/2024			Final action:	6/13/2024	6/13/2024	
Title:	PROPOSED PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ITEM AMENDMENT							
	Department: Transportation and Highways							
	Request: Amended Resolution							
	Item Number: 19-3515 Fiscal Impact: N/A							
	Mot 113 113 113 113 113 Orig of a eligi	Account(s): Motor Fuel Tax Fund: 11300.1500.29152.521536 (FY24 = \$2,550,000.00) 11300.1500.29152.560019 (FY24 = \$849,000.00) 11300.1500.29150.521536 (FY24 = \$2,200,000.00; FY25 = \$2,500,000.00) 11300.1500.29150.560019 (FY24 = \$733,400.00; FY25 = \$815,200.00) Original Text of Item: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of a previously approved item for an amendment. An amendment is requested to make the project eligible to expend Rebuild Illinois (RBI) bond funds by checking "Yes" to make this project a bondable capital improvement on the IDOT improvement resolution form BLR 09110						
Sponsors:	insors:							
Indexes:	JENNIFER (SIS) KILLEN, Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways							
Code sections:								
Attachments:								
Date	Ver.	Action By			Α	ction	Result	
6/13/2024	1	Board of	Commissio	oners	a	oprove	Pass	
6/12/2024	1	Transpor	tation Com	mitte	e re	ecommend for approval	Pass	
5/40/0004		– – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –	~ · ·			•	_	

PROPOSED PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ITEM AMENDMENT

Board of Commissioners

Department: Transportation and Highways

1

Request: Amended Resolution

Item Number: 19-3515

Fiscal Impact: N/A

Account(s):

5/16/2024

refer

Pass

Motor Fuel Tax Fund: 11300.1500.29152.521536 (FY24 = \$2,550,000.00) 11300.1500.29152.560019 (FY24 = \$849,000.00) 11300.1500.29150.521536 (FY24 = \$2,200,000.00; FY25 = \$2,500,000.00) 11300.1500.29150.560019 (FY24 = \$733,400.00; FY25 = \$815,200.00)

Original Text of Item: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of a previously approved item for an amendment. An amendment is requested to make the project eligible to expend Rebuild Illinois (RBI) bond funds by checking "Yes" to make this project a bondable capital improvement on the IDOT improvement resolution form BLR 09110